Public School 99, Brooklyn (for filling in space lottvecu the si,le- 
walk and original position Hof the fence)  	 41) (>II 

-and 
\Vhereas, The Superintendent of School buildings reports that tilt t c;timates ;Art. 

reasonable and that the work is necessary: therefore he it 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and thirty-two dollars an,l f„rtt ceo: 
($132.40) be and the same is hereby appropriated from the Special School Fund, "l9(r~, 
Maintenance, Repairs and Replacements by Contract or Open Order, General Re-
pairs, No. 885, Borough of Brooklyn : said stun to he applied in fall payment f( , r 
extra cost to the contractors hereinafter mentioned for additional work in connection